NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

2006012113

TO: Governor's Office of Planning and Research FROM: State Water Resources Control Board State Clearinghouse Division of Drinking Water P.O. Box 3044 31 East Channel Rd. #270

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Stockton, CA 95202

SCH#: 2006012113

WATER SYSTEM #: 3910004

PROJECT TITLE: City of Lodi - 1-MG Storage Tank constructed at Well No. 23 site (referred to as Well No.

23 Tank or Reynolds Ranch Tank)

AGENCY: State Water Resources Control Board

CONTACT PERSON: Bhupinder Sahota PHONE NUMBER: (209) 948-7696

PROJECT LOCATION: 2465 East Maggio Circle, City of Lodi, San Joaquin County

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The City of Lodi has constructed a new drinking water facility in the Reynolds Ranch development that is located south of Harney Lane (west of Stockton Street) near Hwy 99. The project is comprised of installing a one-million-gallon water storage tank, a booster pump station, and a chlorine facility adjacent to the City's Well 23 site. Construction of the Project was completed in May 2020.

PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT AND CARRYING OUT PROJECT: This is to advise that the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) has issued a drinking water supply permit No. 01-10-20PA-005 for the above described Project on May 7, 2020. A record of permit issuance for the Project is available to the general public at the State Water Board, Division of Drinking Water District Office noted above.

Categorical Exemption Status:

Ø	Class 1 Existing Facilities (California Code of Regulations, Tit	le 14, Division 6, Chapter 3, Article 19, Section 15301)
Reas (Clas	on why Project is exempt: The Project is 1).	ect is an existing facility and construction of the facility is complete,
Signa	ature:	Date: 05/07/2020
Name	e: Bhupinder Sahota	Title: District Engineer

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 08 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE